
Housing Table 3b. Likelihood of Having to Leave this House in Next Two Months Due to Eviction, by Select Characteristics: United States
Source: U.S. Census Bureau Household Pulse Survey, Week 33.

Total Population 18 Years and Older in Renter‐Occupied Housing Units, That Are Not Current on Rental Payments

Very likely Somewhat likely Not very likely Not likely at all Did not report

Total 7,433,895 1,401,801 2,248,120 2,177,839 1,517,043 89,091

Age 

    18 ‐ 24 435,870 99,336 112,049 119,458 100,861 4,166

    25 ‐ 39 2,963,571 706,147 880,797 817,363 536,066 23,199

    40 ‐ 54 2,389,269 359,054 863,472 730,669 406,335 29,740

    55 ‐ 64 1,061,793 142,936 297,443 265,696 332,974 22,744

    65 and above 583,392 94,329 94,360 244,653 140,807 9,243

Sex 

    Male 3,051,874 605,324 894,030 842,491 662,730 47,299

    Female 4,382,021 796,477 1,354,090 1,335,348 854,313 41,792

Hispanic origin and Race 

    Hispanic or Latino (may be of any race) 1,951,575 509,124 472,166 612,516 327,291 30,477

    White alone, not Hispanic 2,737,802 369,418 856,071 899,655 590,967 21,692

    Black alone, not Hispanic 1,951,207 425,764 611,939 484,459 401,096 27,949

    Asian alone, not Hispanic 364,219 38,019 105,735 75,473 136,304 8,687

    Two or more races + Other races, not Hispanic 429,092 59,477 202,208 105,736 61,385 286

Education 

    Less than high school 1,124,093 201,778 397,989 330,212 194,115 ‐

    High school or GED 2,809,476 582,178 964,947 814,389 433,117 14,845

    Some college/associate’s degree 2,601,376 577,897 687,548 753,747 528,493 53,690

    Bachelor’s degree or higher 898,950 39,949 197,636 279,490 361,318 20,557

Marital status 

    Married 2,827,683 414,350 851,134 871,403 652,878 37,918

    Widowed 213,764 91,421 41,292 47,715 33,336 ‐

    Divorced/separated 1,591,840 271,661 539,943 472,830 274,324 33,082

    Never married 2,767,280 622,476 792,263 785,196 549,253 18,092

    Did not report 33,328 1,893 23,488 694 7,253 ‐

Household size 

    1 person in the household 726,246 187,278 201,758 169,856 165,735 1,618

    2 people in the household 1,709,475 300,033 487,613 508,411 382,565 30,854

    3 people in the household 1,372,913 208,167 416,086 383,989 356,677 7,994

    4 people in the household 1,479,217 262,588 327,320 539,356 349,952 ‐

    5 people in the household 1,068,325 169,902 438,962 279,583 164,867 15,011

    6 people in the household 554,947 137,813 166,462 179,524 49,537 21,610

    7 or more people in the household 522,773 136,020 209,919 117,119 47,710 12,004

Presence of children under 18 years old 

    Children in household 3,957,084 699,602 1,419,958 1,147,570 660,747 29,208

    No children 3,476,811 702,199 828,162 1,030,269 856,296 59,884

Respondent or household member experienced loss of 

employment income 

    Yes 3,805,599 976,600 1,464,853 999,827 316,550 47,768

    No 3,624,650 425,201 779,622 1,178,011 1,200,493 41,323

    Did not report 3,646 ‐ 3,646 ‐ ‐ ‐

Respondent currently employed 

    Yes 3,639,820 513,728 1,001,019 1,118,176 956,601 50,296

    No 3,775,091 879,961 1,247,101 1,054,592 554,642 38,796

    Did not report 18,984 8,112 ‐ 5,071 5,801 ‐

Household income 

    Less than $25,000 2,693,626 728,654 883,782 622,709 427,385 31,097

    $25,000 ‐ $34,999 1,573,963 216,953 602,179 446,289 299,510 9,031

    $35,000 ‐ $49,999 1,176,772 120,248 307,215 383,125 355,642 10,542

    $50,000 ‐ $74,999 894,053 121,917 151,913 372,710 238,134 9,379

    $75,000 ‐ $99,999 401,225 149,807 75,303 110,038 56,817 9,260

    $100,000 ‐ $149,999 144,176 7,551 36,015 63,607 37,003 ‐

    $150,000 ‐ $199,999 36,498 ‐ 7,277 2,982 26,239 ‐

    $200,000 and above 49,894 8,520 9,841 1,357 30,175 ‐

    Did not report 463,690 48,151 174,596 175,021 46,139 19,783

** The Census Bureau considers estimated coefficients of variation (standard error divided by the estimate times 100) over 30 percent to indicate potentially serious 

data quality issues related to sampling error.

Likelihood of leaving this home due to eviction in next two months
TotalSelect characteristics

Note: These data are experimental. Users should take caution using estimates based on subpopulations of the data – sample sizes may be small and the standard 

errors may be large.**

*Total includes only individuals who reported living in renter‐occupied housing units and excludes those living in different types of housing units, and also those who 

did not report their housing situation.


